

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, August 11, 2020
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Resolution Amending the Resolution Establishing and Providing for the City of Marshall Special Assessment Policy.
Background Information:	Each year the City of Marshall constructs various street improvement projects, portions of which are often special assessed to area property owners.
	The current Special Assessment Policy was originally adopted in 2004 and revised in 2005, 2007 and 2018. During the special assessment process, various requests have been made to review the policy.
	The Ways & Means Committee has reviewed the proposed Special Assessment Policy. The minutes of those meetings are attached.
	Attached please find a draft of the recommended revisions to the Special Assessment Policy incorporating recommended revisions for City Council review.
Fiscal Impact:	Relative changes to the amounts of the cost of the project to the property owners and the City.
Alternative/ Variations:	No alternative actions recommended.
Recommendations:	that the Council adopt RESOLUTION NUMBER XXXX, which is the "Resolution Amending the Resolution Establishing and Providing for the City of Marshall Special Assessment Policy".